100 cubic yards Class "B" concrete. 
1,000 linear feet piles. 
2,000 lbs. steel rods. 
'1 he time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
Two Hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of security required is Thirty 
five thousand dollars ($35,000.UO). 

NO. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
IONSTRUCTING SEWERS IN PACIFIC 
STREET rRUk BUFFALO AVENUE TO 
TROY AVENUE; IN TROY AVENUE FROM 
PACIFIC STREET TO A PQINT ABOUT 55 
FEET SOUTH OF FULTON STREET, AND 
IN ROCHESTER AVENUE FROM PACIFIC

[...]

tals and appurtenances; per pound, 
$0.03 	 60.00 

Total 	 	$32,310.25 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be One hundred and twenty (120) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00). 

The fort~going Engineer's preliminary estimates 
of the total cost for the completed work are to 
be taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for 
bidding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent.

[...]

5,000 Feet B. M. Timber, 
420 Linear Feet of New Guard Rail. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 60 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be Two thousand 
seven hundred dollars ($2,700). 

NO. 2. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB. LAYING SIDEWALKS AND 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING INLETS, RE-
CEIVING BASINS, DRAINS, CULVERTS, 
APPROACHES AND GUARD RAILS WHERE 
NECESSARY IN. REVIEW PLACE, FROM 
WEST 238TH STREET TO WEST 239TH 
STREET, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK

[...]

480 Linear feet of New Guard Rail. 
7 Cubic Yards of Brick Masonry. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 50 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be One thousand 
six hundred dollars ($1,600). 

NO. 3. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAYING SIDEWALKS 
AND CROSSWALKS, BUILDING INLETS, 
RECEIVING BASINS DRAINS, CULVERTS, 
APPROACHES AND GUARD RAILS WHERE 
NECESSARY IN NEWBOLD AVENUE, FROM 
TREMONT AVENUE TO CASTLE HILL 
AVENUE. TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK

[...]

120 Linear feet New Guard Rail. 
5 Cubic Yards Brick Masonry. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 80 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be Three Thousand 
four hundred dollars ($3,400). 

NO. 4. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAYING SIDEWALKS 
AND CROSSWALKS, BUILDING AP-
PROACHES AND ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY IN ODELL STREET, 
FROM UNIONPORT ROAD TO STARLING 
AVENUE. TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

walk (including maintenance for one year). 
10 Cubic Yards Dry Rubble Masonry. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 30 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be One thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

NO. 5 FOR REGULATING, GRADING AND 
RFGRADING. SETTING AND RESETTING 
CURR LAVTNG AND RELAYING SIDE. 
WALKS AND CROSSWALKS. .BUILDING 
INLETS. RECEIVING BASINS. DRAINS. 
CULVERTS, APAROACHES AND GUARD 
RAITS WHERE NECESSARY IN WEST 
238TH STREET.

[...]

1,000 Linear Feet of New Guard Rail. 
I Receiving Basin, Type B. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 60 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per• 
formance of the contract will be Two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

NO. 6. CONSTRUCTING SEWER AND 
APPURTENANCES IN HONE AVENUE. BE-
TWEEN WALKER AVENUE AND THE 
PROPERTY OF THE NEW YORK, NEW 
HAVEN AND HARTFORD RAILROAD COM-
PANY, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as